You

What th Id think
YouGov / ITV Wales Survey Results atihe worid finis

Sample Size: 1036 Welsh Adults
Fieldwork: 19th - 21st January 2015

Voting Intention: Westminster Voting Intention: Constituency Voting Intention: List

Total Con Lab Lib Plaid | UKIP | Con Lab Lib Plaid | UKIP | Con Lab Lib Plaid | UKIP

Weighted Sample| 1036 192 308 52 80 135 172 280 57 146 110 168 270 62 123 133

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Jan
Dec 2-5 19-21
Headline Voting Intention
Lab 36 37 0 100 0 0 0 1 94 14 17 3 1 95 13 24 3
Con 23 23 100 0 0 0 0 89 2 9 9 5 94 2 12 2 8
UKIP 18 16 0 0 0 0 100 5 2 4 9 89 4 1 0 10 83
Plaid 11 10 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 54 0 0 1 2 56 1
Lib Dem 5 6 0 0 100 0 0 2 1 73 5 1 0 2 73 3 0
Other 7 9 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 6 2 1 0 0 5 5
Other Parties Voting Intention
Green 5] 8 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 6 0 0 0 0 5 2
BNP 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Respect 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 3
Non Voters
Would Not Vote 7 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Don't know 16 14 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 10 5 3 2 4 17 4 3
Constituency: Headline Voting Intention
Lab 35 34 2 87 5 1 4 0 100 0 0 0 0 94 7 12 4
Con 22 21 85 1 6 1 7 100 0 0 0 0 96 0 3 1 8
Plaid 19 18 7 8 13 98 10 0 0 0 100 0 3 5 10 85 2
UKIP 12 13 3 1 2 0 75 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 2 1 82
Lib 6 7 3 3 74 0 2 0 0 100 0 0 1 1 78 0 2
Other 6 7 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
Constituency: Other Parties Voting Intention
Green 5} 6 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
BNP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Socialist Labour 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Welsh Christian Party 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Communist 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Consituency: Non Voters
Would not vote 8 6 2 1 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Don't know 17 14 7 5 4 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 5 1 3
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You

What th Id think
YouGov / ITV Wales Survey Results atihe worid finis

Sample Size: 1036 Welsh Adults
Fieldwork: 19th - 21st January 2015

Gender Age Social Grade Region
. Cardiff and
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2530 | 40.50 | 60+ [ Bt | cope [MWidandWest] North 1 g Wales |Scuth Wales | South Wales
Wales Wales East West
Central
Weighted Sample| 1036 502 534 126 | 232 | 350 | 327 | 487 | 549 198 214 231 214 178
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Jan
Dec 2-5 19-21
Headline Voting Intention
Lab 36 37 38 35 23 34 44 35 35 38 23 34 38 43 46
Con 23 23 21 25 20 18 21 29 28 18 24 31 18 23 19
UKIP 18 16 17 16 22 9 15 20 11 21 15 15 22 15 13
Plaid 11 10 10 9 13 13 9 7 11 8 19 9 6 5 10
Lib Dem 5 6 6 6 1 11 6 5 5 7 12 5 3 4 7
Other 7 9 9 9 22 16 5 5 10 8 7 7 14 10 6
Other Parties Voting Intention
Green 5) 8 7 8 21 14 5 3 10 6 6 6 12 8 6
BNP 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Respect 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Other 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 0 0 3 2 0
Non Voters
Would Not Vote 7 5 5 6 6 10 4 2 5 5 4 7 4 7 4
Don't know 16 14 11 16 22 12 14 11 14 13 15 13 16 9 16
Constituency: Headline Voting Intention
Lab 35 34 35 33 15 33 41 33 33 35 22 30 36 43 39
Con 22 21 21 21 25 17 16 27 28 15 17 27 21 23 16
Plaid 19 18 17 19 17 19 19 16 16 19 29 20 12 10 19
UKIP 12 13 15 12 24 8 12 15 9 17 11 11 16 14 14
Lib 6 7 6 8 2 11 7 5 7 7 14 7 5 2 8
Other 6 7 7 8 16 12 5 4 8 7 7 6 10 8 4
Constituency: Other Parties Voting Intention
Green 5} 6 5 7 16 10 4 3 7 5 6 5 8 7 4
BNP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Socialist Labour 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Welsh Christian Party 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Communist 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 0
Consituency: Non Voters
Would not vote 8 6 6 6 5 12 6 3 6 6 5 8 4 8 7
Don't know 17 14 11 18 26 13 14 12 16 13 15 18 17 9 13
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You

Sample Size: 1036 Welsh Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 19th - 21st January 2015

Voting Intention: Westminster Voting Intention: Constituency Voting Intention: List

Total Con Lab Lib Plaid | UKIP | Con Lab Lib Plaid | UKIP | Con Lab Lib Plaid | UKIP

Weighted Sample| 1036 192 308 52 80 135 172 280 57 146 110 168 270 62 123 133

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Jan
Dec 2-5 19-21
List: Headline Voting Intention
Lab 31 32 2 84 9 4 2 0 89 6 10 0 0 100 0 0 0
Con 20 20 85 1 1 0 5 91 0 2 4 0 100 0 0 0 0
UKIP 15 16 6 1 0 2 84 6 2 4 2 97 0 0 0 0 100
Plaid 19 15 2 10 8 86 9 0 6 0 74 1 0 0 0 100 0
Lib 6 8 4 2 83 2 0 1 2 88 4 1 0 0 100 0 0
Green 7 8 1 2 0 4 0 2 2 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 2 2 1 1 0 3 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
List: Non Voters
Would not vote 7 6 2 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Don't know 16 14 4 4 12 4 3 2 1 7 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
And, on a scale of 0 to 10 with 10 meaning definitely will vote
and 0 meaning definitely will not vote, how likely are you to
vote in the UK General Election next May?
0 — definitely will not vote 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0
5 3 3 2 0 0 4 1 1 0 4 2 2 1 0 5 2
6 3 1 4 9 2 1 1 3 6 1 1 1 4 1 0 2
7 3 4 2 3 1 2 4 2 3 2 3 4 1 4 2 4
8 6 8 4 6 5 5 11 4 1 3 3 10 4 7 3 4
9 9 9 11 5 8 7 8 10 2 14 6 8 10 5 14 4
10 — definitely will vote 68 75 76 75 81 79 76 79 87 73 83 74 78 80 74 84
Don't know 3 0 1 1 0 2 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1
Jan
Dec 2-5 19-21
If there was a referendum on Britain's membership of the
European Union, how would you vote?
| would vote to remain a member of the European Union 42 44 40 58 73 67 5 35 56 72 54 11 36 58 71 54 11
| would vote to leave the European Union 39 36 43 26 8 15 90 51 27 13 26 85 46 26 17 27 84
| would not vote 4 4 3 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 2 0 3 1 0 1 0
Don’t know 15 16 14 15 19 17 5 12 15 15 17 4 15 15 12 17 5

3 © 2015 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved yougov.co.uk



You

Sample Size: 1036 Welsh Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 19th - 21st January 2015

Gender Age Social Grade Region
. Cardiff and
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2539 | 40.50 | 60+ | ABC1 | copp |Mid2ndWest] North o) i Wales |SouthWales | South Wales
Wales Wales East West
Central
Weighted Sample| 1036 502 534 126 | 232 | 350 | 327 | 487 | 549 198 214 231 214 178
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Jan
Dec 2-5 19-21
List: Headline Voting Intention
Lab 31 32 33 32 21 31 37 32 30 34 22 28 34 40 38
Con 20 20 18 22 22 15 17 26 27 15 19 29 17 21 15
UKIP 15 16 17 15 26 9 15 18 10 21 14 15 21 15 14
Plaid 19 15 15 15 11 16 17 13 15 15 23 16 12 7 18
Lib 6 8 9 6 3 13 8 5 8 7 13 5 6 5 10
Green 7 8 7 8 17 13 5 4 8 7 8 6 9 9 4
Other 2 2 1 2 1 3 1 2 2 2 2 1 1 3 1
List: Non Voters
Would not vote 7 6 6 6 6 10 6 3 6 6 5 8 4 7 7
Don't know 16 14 11 16 22 13 13 11 15 12 16 15 16 8 14
And, on a scale of 0 to 10 with 10 meaning definitely will vote
and 0 meaning definitely will not vote, how likely are you to
vote in the UK General Election next May?
0 — definitely will not vote 3 3 4 5 5 3 2 3 4 3 3 3 4 4
1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1
2 1 2 0 1 5 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 3 1
3 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
4 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 2 1 0
5 3 3 3 0 5 3 2 2 3 3 4 3 2 3
6 3 2 4 9 1 4 1 4 2 2 3 3 2 4
7 3 3 3 8 4 3 1 4 2 3 1 3 5 4
8 6 5 6 4 6 6 5 6 5 5 5 7 5 5
9 9 8 9 6 10 10 8 9 9 7 11 8 6 11
10 — definitely will vote 68 71 66 58 59 68 80 67 69 72 71 67 68 64
Don't know 3 2 3 7 3 3 1 3 2 4 1 3 3 3
Jan
Dec 2-5 19-21
If there was a referendum on Britain's membership of the
European Union, how would you vote?
| would vote to remain a member of the European Union 42 44 49 39 45 49 43 41 51 38 48 45 48 37 43
| would vote to leave the European Union 39 36 37 35 37 27 35 45 31 41 34 33 38 42 33
| would not vote 4 4 3 5 6 7 4 2 4 4 2 4 3 6 7
Don’t know 15 16 11 20 13 17 19 13 14 17 17 18 12 15 18
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You

Sample Size: 1036 Welsh Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 19th - 21st January 2015

Voting Intention: Westminster Voting Intention: Constituency Voting Intention: List

Total Con Lab Lib Plaid | UKIP | Con Lab Lib Plaid | UKIP | Con Lab Lib Plaid | UKIP

Weighted Sample| 1036 192 308 52 80 135 172 280 57 146 110 168 270 62 123 133

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Jan
Dec 2-5 19-21
If there was a referendum tomorrow on giving the National
Assembly for Wales powers to raise or to lower the levels of
income tax in Wales, how would you vote?
In favour of powers to raise or lower the levels of |ncomevtla;<lér; 37 37 20 49 56 68 28 19 6 56 63 30 19 18 54 61 26
Against powers to raise or lower the levels of income tax in Wales 38 39 71 27 21 18 55 71 30 29 24 54 69 29 28 22 61
Would not vote 7 5 1 3 4 0 6 1 2 3 1 6 1 2 3 2 5
Don’t know 18 19 9 21 20 13 11 9 22 12 12 10 11 21 15 15 8
How confident, if at all, are you that the NHS in Wales will
provide you with a high standard of healthcare when you need
it?
Very confident 12 9 19 4 17 4 9 21 4 13 7 8 20 7 15 8
Fairly confident 41 36 45 38 59 38 35 43 46 50 33 35 43 40 53 33
TOTAL CONFIDENT 53 45 64 42 76 41 44 63 49 63 40 43 63 47 68 41
Not very confident 29 37 26 32 17 38 38 26 25 30 36 37 28 26 23 37
Not confident at all 14 18 9 22 5 21 18 9 23 6 23 19 8 22 7 21
TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT 43 54 34 54 22 59 56 35 48 36 60 56 36 48 30 59
Don't know 4 | o 2 4 2 o | 1 2 2 1 1] 1 2 6 2 0
How satisfied or dissatisfied would you say you are with the
overall experiences you have had when being treated by the
NHS in Wales?
Very satisfied 26 25 36 19 35 19 25 37 20 32 20 23 37 23 34 23
Fairly satisfied 45 41 44 45 46 55 42 44 50 46 49 43 43 40 48 47
TOTAL SATISFIED 72 66 80 64 81 74 67 81 70 77 68 66 80 63 82 71
Not very satisfied 15 17 14 28 11 10 17 13 25 12 13 17 14 27 11 13
Not satisfied at all 5 8 3 1 3 11 10 3 0 3 13 10 3 0 3 11
TOTAL NOT SATISFIED 21 25 17 29 14 21 27 16 25 15 26 27 16 27 14 25
Don't know 8 | o 3 7 5 4 | 7 3 5 8 6 | 7 4 10 5 5

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 50 respondents
do not represent a wide enough cross-section of the target
population to be considered statistically reliable. These figures will
be italicised.
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You

Sample Size: 1036 Welsh Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 19th - 21st January 2015

Gender Age Social Grade Region
. Cardiff and
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2539 | 40.50 | 60+ | ABC1 | copp |Mid2ndWest] North o) i Wales |SouthWales | South Wales
Wales Wales East West
Central
Weighted Sample| 1036 502 534 126 | 232 | 350 | 327 | 487 | 549 198 214 231 214 178
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Jan
Dec 2-5 19-21
If there was a referendum tomorrow on giving the National
Assembly for Wales powers to raise or to lower the levels of
income tax in Wales, how would you vote?
In favour of powers to raise or lower the levels of |ncomevtla;<lér; 37 37 e 34 48 42 38 29 38 36 35 36 38 37 mn
Against powers to raise or lower the levels of income tax in Wales 38 39 42 37 32 26 38 52 41 37 41 41 38 41 35
Would not vote 7 5 3 6 4 7 5 3 4 5 5 7 3 5 4
Don’t know 18 19 15 24 16 25 19 16 16 22 20 17 21 18 21
How confident, if at all, are you that the NHS in Wales will
provide you with a high standard of healthcare when you need
it?
Very confident 12 13 10 9 14 12 11 12 11 9 13 14 12 10
Fairly confident 41 41 42 44 43 39 42 41 41 44 43 41 37 43
TOTAL CONFIDENT 53 54 52 53 57 51 52 54 52 53 56 55 49 53
Not very confident 29 28 30 28 24 29 33 29 29 29 23 31 34 29
Not confident at all 14 14 14 7 13 17 14 12 15 14 18 11 12 14
TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT 43 42 44 35 36 47 47 42 44 43 41 42 46 43
Don't know 4 | 4 4 | 12 7 3 1| s 4 | 4 3 4 6 4
How satisfied or dissatisfied would you say you are with the
overall experiences you have had when being treated by the
NHS in Wales?
Very satisfied 26 27 26 16 18 26 37 27 26 28 27 29 25 23
Fairly satisfied 45 46 45 47 50 45 41 43 48 42 43 45 45 52
TOTAL SATISFIED 72 73 71 63 68 71 78 70 73 70 70 74 70 75
Not very satisfied 15 14 16 15 18 16 12 17 13 18 14 14 18 12
Not satisfied at all 5 5 5 5 4 7 5 4 6 2 9 5 6 4
TOTAL NOT SATISFIED 21 19 22 20 22 22 17 22 19 20 22 19 24 16
Don't know 8 | s 8 | 17 9 7 5 | 9 7 | 10 8 7 7 9

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 50 respondents
do not represent a wide enough cross-section of the target
population to be considered statistically reliable. These figures will
be italicised.
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YouGov Welsh Weighting Data

In addition to weighting by age, gender, social class and region (weighted and
unweighted figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data
by newspaper readership and political party identification:

Unweighted

o, Weighted no.
Age and Gender
Male 18-24 29 64
Male 25-39 74 116
Male 40-59 190 172
Male 60+ 197 150
Female 18-24 43 62
Female 25-39 119 116
Female 40-59 196 178
Female 60+ 188 177
Social Grade
AB 254 186
C1 297 300
C2 169 207
DE 316 342
Newspaper Type
Express / Mail 188 161
Sun/ Star 95 145
Mirror / Record 115 166
Guardian / Independent 61 26
FT / Times / Telegraph 75 52
Other Paper 200 218
No Paper 302 269
Political Party Identification
Labour 357 357
Conservative 194 207
Liberal Democrat 35 62
SNP/PC 87 78
Other 71 62
None/ DK 292 269
Region
Mid and West Wales 211 198
North Wales 196 214
Cardiff 140 120
South Wales Central 73 111
South Wales East 222 214
South Wales West 194 178

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
www.YouGov.com
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